To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

on the output is enabled when the switch is turned-off and
provides quick, robust discharge of the output load.
Ordering Information
Part
Switch RON at 5.5 V
[Typ.]
Rise Time
[Typ.]
Output Discharge
[Typ.]
ON Pin
Activity
FPF1007 30 mΩ, PMOS 10 µs 60 Ω Active HIGH
FPF1008 30 mΩ, PMOS 80 µs 60 Ω Active HIGH
FPF1009 30 mΩ, PMOS 1 ms 60 Ω Active HIGH
BOTTOM TOP
Pin 1
mdaniels
New Logo
F
P
F
1007-F
P
F
1009 —
 In
telliM
A
X
™
 A
d
van
ced
 L
o
ad
 P
ro
d
u
cts
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1007-FPF1009  •  Rev. 1.0.3
Typical Application Circuit
Functional Block Diagram
OFF ON ON
IN